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An unannounced Life Safety Code Survey was
conducted at Cristwood Nursing and

- Rehabilitation, Shorefine Washington, on

| February 24, 2015 by staff from the Washington

! State Patrol, Fire Protection Bursau, WSP-
Bellevue District Headquarters.

The 2000 existing section of the Life Safety Code :
was utilized for the survey in accordance o 42
CFR 483.70: Requirements for Long Term Care.

- Cristwood Nursing and Rehabilitation is 2 168

: bed facility with a census of 146 consisting of a
CType V {(111); 2 story structure built in 1995 and

. has no basement. The facility is fully sprinkled .
: with an automatic fire alarm system in place. Exit
. discharge points are to grade ‘and have an :
{ all-weather surface:and lead 1o-a public way.

: Thers were deficiencies identified during this

| survey, they are identified below. The facilityis |
| not in compliance with the: Life Safety Code 2000 |
" Edifion as adopted by CMS. ;

Phil Cane

Deputy State Fire Marshal

Washingion State Patrof, Fire Protection Bureau
WEP. Bellevue District Headquarters
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{ This Standard is mot met as evidenced by:

: Based upon observations-and staff interviews on
. February 24, 2015 between approximately 1330
. and" 1630 hours the facility has fajled to have the :
| emergency generator meet the reéquiremerits of
i the Fire Safely Code. This could result in
conditions that could result ia endangerment of
the residents, staff and/or visttors within the

! facility.

! The findings include, but are not limited fo: : %

i 1) The facility emergency generator is not i
‘equipped with a remote manual stop switch :
required by NFPA 110 {1299) 3-5.56. :

! The abuve:was discussed and acknowiedged by
| the Maintenande Director.
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